Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (AI)

Dated:Shimla-2, the No. Per (AI)B(2)-11/84-II

27th July, 2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Ms. Sapna Pandey, HPJS, Additional Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh shall also dispose of routine work of the post of Legal Remembrancer-cum-Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla with immediate effect, in the public interest, till assumption of charge by the regular incumbent.

By order

Anil Kumar Khachi Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated:

Shimla, the

27th July, 2021

Copy to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla-2.
- 2. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P.
- 4. The Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla-1.
- 5. The Resident Commissioner, Govt.of H.P., Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Ms. Sapna Pandey, HPJS, Additional Secretary (Law) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 7. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-2.
- 8. The Pr. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 9. The Section Officer, Department of Personnel (A-IV), H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

- 10. The Incharge, Bio-metric Cell, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-2.
- 11. Personnel/ Guard File.



(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh